01-30-2002 Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) SHEET (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) NLYCopyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -> -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1964345 id the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Firstwater Filtration Inc. Name: BetzDearborn Inc. 185 Bosstick Blvd. San Marcos, CA 92069 Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Trevose State: PA ZIP: 19053 Corporation-State California Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association ☐ General Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ★ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Other _____ ☐ Yes □ No designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: September 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,137,219 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Name: Elizabeth J. Gunther Internal Address: Hercules Incorporated Enclosed Law Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Hercules Plaza 1313 North Market Street 08-1800 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19894 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE p0000172 081800 2137275 40.00 En To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Gary A. Samuels, Patent Counsel

Name of Person Signing

October 17, 2001

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Firstwater Filtration Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California with its address at 185 Bosstick Blvd., San Marcos, CA 92069, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to BetzDearborn Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its address at 4636 Somerton Road, Trevose, Pennsylvania. 19053-6783, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademark Registration Number 2137219 for "JELCLEER". together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith from the earliest date of use by Firstwater Filtration, effective as of September 18, 2001.

BetzDearborn Inc. hereby accepts the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto affix my hand and seal this A day of September, 2001

Firstwater Filtration, Inc.

President

Notary Public

STATE OF <u>California</u>: ss. COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>: ss.

Before me this __25_day of _September_, 2001, personally appeared Dale W. Walker, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing assignment instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same of his/her/their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

1

SUSAN MCBRIDE Commission # 1264472 San Diego County Av Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2004

Susan McBude Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto affix my hand and seal this $\underline{\mathcal{AO}}$ day of September, 2001

BetzDearborn Inc.

By: file flere (sea

Peter D. Heinz Secretary

Notary Public

STATE OF <u>Pernsylvanies</u>: ss.

Before me this <u>20</u> day of <u>Section ket</u>, 2001, personally appeared to me known to be the person described in the foregoing assignment instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same of his/her/their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notarial Seal
Carolyn E. Willer, Notary Public
Lower Southampton Twp., Bucks County
My Commission Expires Oct. 15, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

Carolyn E. Willer

RECORDED: 01/14/2002